# 506212128 08/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6258871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DREW F. DEJARNETTE	08/12/2020
PATRICK R. MICKEL	08/11/2020
MATTHEW C. CRISTINA	08/12/2020
JASON A. PAXTON	08/12/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL ATOMICS AERONAUTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3550 GENERAL ATOMICS COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16997684

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jmoon@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN M. FREELAND

Address Line 1: 120 S LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8531-148600-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. FREELAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Freeland, Reg.# 42555/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=GA-ASI 2020.002US1 Signed Assignment 08-12-2020 #page1.tif source=GA-ASI 2020.002US1 Signed Assignment 08-12-2020 #page2.tif source=GA-ASI 2020.002US1 Signed Assignment 08-12-2020 #page3.tif

PATENT 506212128 REEL: 053544 FRAME: 0069

source=GA-ASI 2020.002US1 Signed Assignment 08-12-2020 #page4.tif source=GA-ASI 2020.002US1 Signed Assignment 08-12-2020 #page5.tif source=GA-ASI 2020.002US1 Signed Assignment 08-12-2020 #page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053544 FRAME: 0070

## ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me, by operation of law, or by my employment obligations, to GENERAL ATOMICS AERONAUTICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3550 General Atomics Court, San Diego, California, 92121, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

# MOBILE IMAGING SYSTEMS AND METHODS UTILIZING ANGULAR VELOCITY IN MITIGATING ADVERSE JITTER EFFECTS

having Application Number	16/997,684	filed	August 19, 2020	, in
and to all patent and all patent o	onvention and treat	y rights of all k	inds, including the right to clain	n priority
from said application, and all	rights in and to any	utility model.	continuation, continuation-in-	part, and
divisional application therefron	ı, and any reissue oi	re-examinatio	n as to any patent issuing theref	rom, and
any rights from post-grant proc	eedings, in all cou	ntries througho	ut the world, for all such subje	ct matter
described therein, including all	rights of action and	rights to recov	er damages for past infringeme	nts.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, LLP to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Page 1 of 5

	Attorney	Docket	8531-	148600	-US
-GA-ASI	Reference No.	GA-AS	81 [202	0.0021	JS1]

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)	Drew F. DeJarnette
Inventor's Signature:	Draw Dafferson
Date:	7/12/20
Inventor's Address:	14979 Penasquitos Drive San Diego, California 92129 United States of America
	*

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket 8531-148600-US GA-ASI Reference No. GA-ASI [2020.002US1]

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

Patrick R. Mickel

08/11/2020

10665 Calle Mar De Mariposa, Apartment 3405

San Diego, California 92130 United States of America

Attomey	Docket	8531-1	48600-US
GA-ASI Reference No.	GA-AS	SI [2020	0.002US1]

Legal Name of Inventor:
(Given names first, with Family name last)

Matthew C. Cristina

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

190 Ridge View Way Oceanside, California 92057 United States of America

Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket 8531-148600-US GA-ASI Reference No. GA-ASI [2020.002US1]

Legal Name of Inventor:

(Given names first, with Family name last)

Jason A. Paxton

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Inventor's Address:

12411 Laja Drive

Poway, California 92064 United States of America

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 053544 FRAME: 0076

**RECORDED: 08/19/2020**